amendments thereto), the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from ₹20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crore) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) shares of ₹10 each to ₹25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh) shares of ₹10 each, by creation of an additional 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakh) equity shares of ₹10 (Rupees Ten) each, ranking Pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company. RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the existing Clause V of Memorandum of Association (MoA) of the Company be and is hereby amended to reflect the revised Authorised Share Capital as follows: “The Authorized Share Capital of the company is ₹25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹10 (Rupees Ten Only) each”.RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors or any officer(s)/Authorised Representative(s)authorized by the Board of Directors, be and are hereby authorized to do all such acts, deeds, matters and